PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5231900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAN TAL	11/11/2018
GUY TAL	11/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGLULA, LTD.
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 302
City:	ROSH HA'AYIN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	48103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D728065
Patent Number:	D700266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-447-5455

Email: davidp@patentityourself.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID PRESSMAN Address Line 1: 1661 PINE ST.

Address Line 2: UNIT 826

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109-0409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TALDESPATS065&266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID PRESSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/David Pressman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=TalAsgtSgdDesPats065&266#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047468 FRAME: 0117

505185131

Assignment Of Issued Patent

Assignors: Ran Tal, of Tel Aviv, Israel and Guy Tal of Rosh Ha'Ayin, Israel, hereinafter Assignors.

Assignee: Maglula, Ltd., a corporation of Israel.

Patent: This assignment relates to United States Letters Patent Nrs. Des. 728,065, Issued 2015 April 28 and Des. 700,266, Issued 2014 Feb 25, both granted to Ran Tal and Guy Tal, hereinafter "The Patents".

Whereas the above patents are presently owned in the following percentages by the following person(s) or entity(s): Ran Tal: 50%; Guy Tal: 50%; and

Whereas Assignors desire to assign 100% of their interests to Assignee and Assignors have received good and valuable consideration for making this Assignment.

Now therefore, Assignors hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in The Patents and the inventions described and claimed in The Patents. Assignors states that they have the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignors will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignors or Assignee.

After this assignment The Patent will be owned as follows:

Maglula, Ltd., Assignee: 100%

The effective date of this assignment is the date below.

Signed at Assignors: /

Guy Tal

Date:

Witness: /

Print Name: ahat

Date: 11. 11. 2018

PATENT REEL: 047468 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 11/11/2018